Sachsenring

'Results and timing service provided by @EETISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. 'Classification zoa
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 95 Collin VEIJER NED Liqui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA 1'24.885 7 7 211.7
2 80 David ALONSO COL CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO 1'25221 5 6 0.336 0.336 213.4
3 58 Luca LUNETTA ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 1'25.222 7 8 0.337 0.001 213.4
4 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Leopard Racing HONDA 1'25.386 6 9 0501 0.164 212.1
5 99 Jose Antonio RUEDA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM 1'25.388 6 8 0.503 0.002 213.0
6 64 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM 1'25.430 6 8 0.545 0.042 213.8
7 19 Scott OGDEN GBR MLav Racing HONDA 1'25.437 5 6 0.552 0.007 212.1
8 72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA 1'25488 6 9 0.603 0.051 210.5
9 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA 1'25654 5 6 0.769 0.166 213.0
10 82 Stefano NEPA ITA LEVELUP - MTA KTM 1'25.706 8 8 0.821 0.052 214.7
11 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM 1'25.707 7 7 0.822 0.001 2125
12 48 lvan ORTOLA SPA MT Helmets - MSI KTM 1'25.787 7 7 0.902 0.080 211.7
13 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS 1'25.811 7 8 0.926 0.024 213.4
14 36 Angel PIQUERAS SPA Leopard Racing HONDA 1'25932 7 8 1.047 0.121 212.5
15 66 Joel KELSO AUS BOE Motorsports KTM 1'26.058 6 8 1.173 0.126 212.5
16 78 Joel ESTEBAN SPA CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO 1'26.163 5 6 1.278 0.105 210.9
17 12 Jacob ROULSTONE AUS Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS 1'26.429 8 8 1544 0.266 213.4
18 18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 1'26.977 3 5 2.092 0.548 211.3
Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 7 Collin VEIJER 1'24.885| 155.6 Km/h
Air: 28° Best Race Lap: 2023 Daniel HOLGADO 1'25.694| 154.2 Km/h
Humidity: 39% All-Time Lap Record:| 2024 Collin VEIJER 1'24.885| 155.6 Km/h
Ground: 43°
The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results - ..o TiME: s
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__ Sachsenring  Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

Moto3™
LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIXDEUTSCHLAND

Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. Top Speed & Average 1 a
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
82 Stefano NEPA ITA KTM 214.7 | 214.2 1 213.8 | 212.5|210.9 | 213.2 214.7
64 David MUNOZ SPA KTM 213.8/213.0 | 2125/ 212.5|211.7 | 212.7 213.8
12 Jacob ROULSTONE AUS GASGAS 213.4/212.5/211.3/211.3|210.1 | 2117 213.4
58 Luca LUNETTA ITA HONDA 213.4 /1 213.4213.0/211.3208.4 | 2119 213.4
80 David ALONSO COL CFMOTO 213.4 /1 213.0 | 2125 211.7 212.7 213.4
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA GASGAS 213.4/213.0212.1210.9 | 210.9 | 211.9 213.4
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN HUSQVARNA | 213.0213.0 2125 211.7 212.6 213.0
99 Jose Antonio RUEDA SPA KTM 213.0 /212.5/212.1 | 212.1 | 211.7 | 212.3 213.0
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN KTM 212.5/211.7 | 211.3 | 210.1 2114 2125
36 Angel PIQUERAS SPA HONDA 2125/212.1211.3/211.3|210.5| 2115 2125
66 Joel KELSO AUS KTM 2125/212.1211.7 | 211.3 2105 2116 2125
19 Scott OGDEN GBR HONDA 212.1/209.3 | 209.3 | 208.4 209.8 212.1
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA HONDA 212.1/212.1 | 209.7 | 208.8 | 208.8 | 210.1 212.1
48 Ilvan ORTOLA SPA KTM 211.7 1 210.1 | 210.1 | 209.3 210.3 211.7
95 Collin VEJER NED HUSQVARNA | 211.7 /211.3211.3/210.9|210.1 | 211.1 211.7
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA HONDA 211.3 | 209.7 | 208.8 | 208.4 209.6 211.3
78 Joel ESTEBAN SPA CFMOTO 210.9 1 210.9 | 210.1 | 209.3 210.3 210.9
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN HONDA 210.5/210.1 | 210.1 | 209.3 | 208.8 | | 209.8 210.5
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Sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

3671 m. 'Chronological Analysis of Performances 223
* Lap / Sector time cancelled 77 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate 73 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane 72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. 74 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
Lap Lap Time T1 2 73 74 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 2 73 T4 Speed
1st 95 Collin VEIJER Liqui Moly Husgvarna NED 3 1'26.010 19.868  23.630 19.878 22.634 211.7
S Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=3 4 19.910 23.638 20.208
1 24649 20718  23.118 5 23596 19.909  22.588
5 195627  19.988 23393 19721 22525 2109 6 1725388 | 19.826 |23.201 [19.715 | 22556 2121
3 12538 19827 23400 19.783 22375 2113 /127213 19992 23598 19.923  23.700 2113
4 10.956 23561 19.776 8 125919 19.860  23.623 19.824  22.612 2125
5 ¥ 23.965 19.881 * 6th 64 David MUNOZ BOE Motorsports SPA
6 *19.869 23.305 ¥ 22.302 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5

10512 [ 22.287 [ 211.7

7 1'24.885 19.775 23.311

1 24.614 20.808  25.194
ond 80 David ALONSO CFMOTO Gaviota As COL 2 1'28.212 20.198  23.840 20.484 23.600 212.5
n Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3 3  1'26.681 20.133 23.778 20.067 22.703 213.0
1 23.920 20.057 22.893 4 20491  24.639 20.614
2 1'25.456 19.915 23559 19.600 22.382 2125  ° 23.663 19.811  22.781
3 19.887 23.918 19901 6 125430 | 19.808 | 23.464 | 10.634 | 22.434 2138
4 23.048 20457  22.556 7 1727.452 20.089 24202 20566 22.595 212.5
5 125221 19.895 | 23.434/ [ 19569 | 22323 2117 8 1'27.094 20.033 23986 20100 22975 2117
6 1'25.699 19.807] 23536 19.841 22.515| 213.4 —th | 19 Scott OGDEN MLav Racing GER
Luca LUNETTA SIC58 Squadra Corse  [TA Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3
3rd 58 Runs=3 Total laps=8  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4 1 24,211 20.496 24.007
1 24.413 20232 2 1727.936 20227 23.965 20.601 23.143 208.4
2 23.773 20.006  24.387 3 20.293  24.057  20.628
3 125647 19.818  23.449 19.772 22.608 | 213.4 4 24.444 20572 23.012
4 195087  19.004 23479 19990 22614 2130 5 1725437 19916 [23.379 [ 19.646 | 22.496 | 212.1
5 21605 24168 20.287 6 1'25.706 19.9013  23.414 19.805 22574 209.3
6 23.503 20.020  22.600

79 Taiyo FURUSATO  Honda Team Asia JPN
Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5

23.860 20.157 22.982

7 125222 19872 | 23392 | 19562 | 22.396 2134 8th
8 1'26.584 10.932 23475 19.755  23.422 211.3

1'26.273 20.045 23.492  19.855 22.881 210.1
1'26.051 19.985 23.571 19.765 22.730 210.1
20.572 23.995 20.652

Adrian FERNANDEZ Leopard Racing SPA
4th 31 Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=6 Valid laps=6

g~ W N P

1 23784 19.979 22651
2 125750 20013 23.405 19.661  22.671 2121 23539 19.733  22.689

3 1726012  19.998 23581 19.803 22.630 2097 6 125488  10.973 [23.301 [ 19.650 | 22.564 208.8
4 20100 23.671 19.974 7 130185 21102 24583 21156 23.344  209.3
5 23.566 19,747 8 125656 23312 19.713  22.664

6 125386 | 19.925 [23.253 [19.633 22575 2088 —° 21.382  24.669  20.262

7 131848  21.863 25457 21146 23.382 208.8 oth 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI Liqui Moly Husqvarna_ 3PN
8 125649  19.992  23.301 19.670 22.686 212.1 Runs=2  Totallaps=6  Full laps=3 \Valid laps=3

9 '30. 23.848 23.816  19.924 22.833 207.2
130421 23.664 19.859 22.692

1'25.904 19.903 23.547 19.737 22,717 2117
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5 19.880 23.694 19.882

1 23.613 19.769  22.751 * 24.098 20.016 *

> 1957091  10.881 23493 19.815 22602 | 2130 5 125654 | 19.839 [ 23509 |19.725 | 22581 2125
6 126727  19.901  23.699 20095 23.032 213.0

5th 99 Jose Antonio RUED Red Bull KTM Ajo SPA

AW DN P

Fastest Lap:  Collin VEIJER Liqui Moly Husavarna NED 1'24.885 19.775 23.311 19.512 22.287‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto3
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed
2 1'28.212 20.447 24350 20276 23.139 212.1
10th 82 Stefano NEPA ~ (LEVELUP-MTA — TTA 5001y 20244 24250 20156 22864 2105
Runs=3 Total laps=8  Full laps=4 Valid laps=3 92,435 24764  20.815
1 24.385  20.411 5 23726 19.937
2 23884 19968  24.184 6 126058 | 19.834 | 23573 (19797 22854 2117
3 126.047 23.659 19.894 22612 2138 7 137505 20674 25354 20.937 25541 210.1
4 1'26.200 20112 23.677 19.837 22574 2125 g 16965 10.008 23585 19.893  22.879
5 21251  24.018 20.267
6 23.737 20.023  23.171 16th 78 Joel FSTEBAN ) CFMOTO <_3avi0ta_AS STA
7 *  19.892 * Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3
8 1'25.706 19.949 23581 19.710 2142 1 23952 19.972 22.811
sl VAMANAKA VT Hemes Wi ey 2 126.169 23.754 19.854  22.713
11th 6 RYms:B Total laps=7  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2 3 20.308 24244 19978
P P P 4 23778  19.889
1 24.548  20.405 5 126163  19.920 22736 210.1
2 23898 19.928  23.175 6 126353 20121 23835 19.776 22.621  209.3
3 125820 | 19.899 | 23.543 | 19.714 22.664 211.7
4 19.912  23.801 20.421 17th 12 JacoP ROULSTON_E Red Bull GfSGAS_Te AlfS
5 23.888 19.941 22.667 Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
6 * 20011 23.646 20.065 * 1 25.255 20.805  23.683
7 125707  10.913 23617 19.722 2 126.617 20.176  23.809 19.819 22.813 2125
A ORTOLA T Temes ST opa S 12659 20.165 23797 19.895 22.737 211.3
12th Runs=3 Total laps=7  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2 : 20.008 222471(2) zg:ﬁ 22 763
1 24.432  20.331 6 x 20017 .
2 23864 19854 22712 7 126582  20.046  23.667 19.890 22.979 2113
3 1'26.068 19.836 23539 19.951 22742 2101 g 16499 20100  23.907 19.858 210.1
4 20.065  23.891 20.061
5 23.748 20.043  23.165 18th 18 Matttio BERTELLI; Kopron RiV_acold S_nip ITA
6 *  10.806 | 23.231 | 19.665 * Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2
71 125787 19.889 23517 19.746 2101 1 24.970 20571  23.466
: 2 127.012 20.134  23.900 20.135  22.843
13th 96 Daniel HOLGADO Red Bull G_ASGAS,Te SPA 3 126977 20170 23845 20078 22.884 2088
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=2 4 20.956 24563  20.152
1 24.845 20500  23.541 5 23.861  19.896
2 " 20185 24.746 22901 | 19.900 | 23581 |19.828
3 * 20071  23.927 * 22707
4 20.032  24.080 20.100
5 23.921 20.004  22.604
6 * 19980 23.694 19.912 *
7 125811 | 19.906 | 23584 | 19.741 | 22580 2121
8 1'28.472 19.933  25.257 20429 22.853  210.9
14th 36 Angel PIQUERAS Leopard Racing ' SPA
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
1 24231 20529  23.045
2 1'26.885 20.016  23.762 20.142  22.965
3 1'27.095 19.984  23.843 20.258 23.010 211.3
4 20.174  24.028  20.594
5 26.174 20.778  23.366
6 1'31.244 22081 24599 20587 23977 2121
7 125932 | 19.945 | 23517 [ 19.842 | 22628 211.3
8  1'28.066 20.037 24579 20201 23.249  209.7
Joel KELSO BOE Motorsports AUS
15th 66 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
1 24586 20422  23.243
‘ Fastest Lap:  Collin VEIJER Liaui Moly Husavarna NED 1'24.885 19.775 23.311 19512 22.287
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Sachsenring

3671 m.

% Rider
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95 Collin VEIJER
80 David ALONSO
58 Luca LUNETTA

31 Adrian FERNANDEZ
99 Jose Antonio RUEDA
64 David MUNOZ

19 Scott OGDEN
72 Taiyo FURUSATO
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI

82 Stefano NEPA
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA
48 Ilvan ORTOLA

96 Daniel HOLGADO
36 Angel PIQUERAS
66 Joel KELSO

78 Joel ESTEBAN
12 Jacob ROULSTONE
18 Matteo BERTELLE

85 Xabi ZURUTUZA
70 Joshua WHATLEY
7 Filippo FARIOLI

54 Riccardo ROSSI
10 Nicola CARRARO
5 Tatchakorn BUASRI

22 David ALMANSA
55 Noah DETTWILER

Qualifying Results

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Nation Team Motorcycle
NED Liqui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA Q2
COL CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO Q2

ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA Q2
SPA Leopard Racing HONDA Q2
SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM Q2
SPA BOE Motorsports KTM Q2
GBR MLav Racing HONDA Q2
JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA Q2
JPN Liqui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA Q2

ITA LEVELUP - MTA KTM Q2
JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM Q2
SPA MT Helmets - MSI KTM Q2
SPA Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS Q2
SPA Leopard Racing HONDA Q2
AUS BOE Motorsports KTM Q2
SPA CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO Q2
AUS Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS Q2

ITA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA Q2
SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM Q1
GBR MLav Racing HONDA Q1

ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA Q1

ITA CIP Green Power KTM Q1

ITA LEVELUP - MTA KTM Q1
THA Honda Team Asia HONDA Q1
SPA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA Q1
SWI CIP Green Power KTM Q1

Pole Position: Collin VEJER
Q1 BestLap: Lap6 Joel ESTEBAN
Best Race Lap: 2023 Daniel HOLGADO
All-Time Lap Record: 2024 Collin VEIJER
......................................................... Time

Results and timing service provided by @A TISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'24.885
1'25.221
1'25.222

1'25.386
1'25.388
1'25.430

1'25.437
1'25.488
1'25.654

1'25.706
1'25.707
1'25.787

1'25.811
1'25.932
1'26.058

1'26.163
1'26.429
1'26.977

1'26.757
1'26.810
1'26.920

1'27.427
1'27.560
1'27.618

1'27.849
1'27.897

Moto3™

77
5 6 0.336
7 8 0337
6 9 0501
6 8 0.503
6 8 0545
5 6 0552
6 9 0.603
5 6 0.769
8 8 0821
7 7 0822
7 7 0902
7 8 0926
7 8 1047
6 8 1173
5 6 1278
8 8 1544
3 5 2092
7 8 (%0.432
8 8 (*)0.485
9 9 (*0.595
7 7 (*)1.102
2 6 (%1235
6 9 (*)1.293
8 8 (%1524
3 8 (1572
1'24.885
(*) 1'26.325
1'25.694
1'24.885

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

20

0.336
0.001

0.164
0.002
0.042

0.007
0.051
0.166

0.052
0.001
0.080

0.024
0.121
0.126

0.105
0.266
0.548

0.053
0.110

0.507
0.133
0.058

0.231
0.048

Gap Top Speed

211.7
213.4
213.4

2121
213.0
213.8

2121
210.5
213.0

2147
212.5
211.7

213.4
212.5
2125

210.9
213.4
2113

216.0
211.3
213.4

212.5
2125
211.3

214.2
2125

155.6 Km/h
153.0 Km/h
154.2 Km/h
155.6 Km/h

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known
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\ Sachsenring

\ 3671 m.

'Results and timing service provided by EEITISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Official Starting Grid

'Race : 23 laps = 84.433 km

23

1
1'24.885 2
95 Collin VEIJER 1'25.221 3
Husgvarna 80 David ALONSO 1'25.222
CFMOTO 58 Luca LUNETTA
Honda
4
1'25.386 5
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ 1'25.388 6
Honda 99 Jose Antonio RUEDA 1'25.430
KTM 64 David MUNOZ
KTM
~
1'25.437 8
19 Scott OGDEN 1'25.488 9
Honda 72 Taiyo FURUSATO 1'25.654
Honda 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI
Husavarna
10
1'25.706 11
82 Stefano NEPA 1'25.707 12
KTM 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA 1'25.787
KTM 48 lvan ORTOLA
KTM
13
1'25.811 14
96 Daniel HOLGADO 1'25.932 15
GASGAS 36 Angel PIQUERAS 1'26.058
Honda 66 Joel KELSO
KTM
16
1'26.429 17
12 Jacob ROULSTONE 1'26.757 18
GASGAS 85 Xabi ZURUTUZA 127.427
KTM 54 Riccardo ROSSI
KTM
19
1'27.560 20
10 Nicola CARRARO 1'27.618 21
KTM 5 Tatchakorn BUASRI 1'27.849
Honda 22 David ALMANSA
Honda
22 -
1'27.897 23 -
55 Noah DETTWILER 1'26.163 24
KTM 78 Joel ESTEBAN 1'26.977
CFMOTO 18 Matteo BERTELLE
Honda

FIM MotoGP Stewards long lap penalty for riders #6, #22, #48 & #82, double long lap penalty for riders #5, #10, #54, #58 & #85

& grid penalty for riders #7, #18, #70 & #78

** Starting the race from the pit lane

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.
Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccoiiiiiiiincee Time:
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__Sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by @ TISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Official Starting Grid

\ 3671 m. 'Race : 23 laps = 84.433 km 23

2 5 (**)

1'26.810 26
70 Joshua WHATLEY 1'26.920
Honda 7 Filippo FARIOLI
Honda

FIM MotoGP Stewards long lap penalty for riders #6, #22, #48 & #82, double long lap penalty for riders #5, #10, #54, #58 & #85

& grid penalty for riders #7, #18, #70 & #78

** Starting the race from the pit lane

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.
Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccoiiiiiiiincee Time:

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known
or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60
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\ Sachsenring

'Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
After the Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h
85 Xabi ZURUTUZA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  219.9 Free Practice
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA  218.6 PracticeNr. 1
64 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  218.1 Practice Nr. 1
10 Nicola CARRARO ITA LEVELUP - MTA KTM  217.3 Practice Nr. 1
66 Joel KELSO AUS BOE Motorsports KTM  217.3 Practice Nr. 1
36 Angel PIQUERAS SPA Leopard Racing HONDA  217.3 PracticeNr. 1
80 David ALONSO COL CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO  217.3 PracticeNr. 1
82 Stefano NEPA ITA LEVELUP - MTA KTM  217.3 Practice Nr. 1
19 Scott OGDEN GBR MLav Racing HONDA  216.4 Free Practice
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM  216.4 Free Practice
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA CIP Green Power KTM  216.4 PracticeNr. 1
99 Jose Antonio RUEDA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  216.4 Free Practice
22 David ALMANSA SPA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  216.4 Free Practice
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  216.0 Practice Nr. 1
12 Jacob ROULSTONE AUS Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS  216.0 PracticeNr. 1
48 lvan ORTOLA SPA MT Helmets - MSI KTM  215.5 Practice Nr. 1
58 Luca LUNETTA ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  215.5 Free Practice
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA  215.5 Practice Nr. 1
95 Collin VEIJER NED Liqui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA  215.5 Practice Nr. 1
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS  215.5 Free Practice
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Leopard Racing HONDA  215.1 PracticeNr. 1
78 Joel ESTEBAN SPA CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO  214.7 Free Practice
5 Tatchakorn BUASRI THA Honda Team Asia HONDA  214.2 PracticeNr. 1
55 Noah DETTWILER SWI CIP Green Power KTM  213.8 Free Practice
7 Filippo FARIOLI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  213.4 Qualifying Nr. 1
70 Joshua WHATLEY GBR MLav Racing HONDA  213.4 PracticeNr. 1
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Sachsenring

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

Qualifying Nr. 2

'Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

Moto3™

| 3671 m. 'Best Partial Times
/T Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T | 4 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider /7 B7
1C.VEIJER 19.775 I.LORTOLA 23.231 C.VEIJER 19.512 C.VEIJER 22.287 1/C.VEIJER 1'24.879] 1'24.885 (1)
2I.O0RTOLA 19.806 A.FERNANDEZ 23.253 L.LUNETTA 19.562 D.ALONSO 22.323 2D.ALONSO 1'25.133] 1'25.221 (2)
3D.ALONSO 19.807 J.RUEDA 23.291 D.ALONSO 19.569 L.LUNETTA 22.396 3L.LUNETTA 1'25.168| 1'25.222| (3)
4L.LUNETTA 19.818 T.FURUSATO 23.301 A.FERNANDEZ 19.633 D.MUNOZ 22.434 41.0RTOLA 1'25.337| 1'25.787| (12)
5J.RUEDA 19.826 C.VEIJER 23.305 S.NEPA 19.633 R.YAMANAKA 22.455 5/A.FERNANDEZ| 1'25.352] 1'25.386 (4)
6J.KELSO 19.834 S.OGDEN 23.379 D.MUNOZ 19.634 S.NEPA 22.466 6J.RUEDA 1'25.388| 1'25.388 (5)
7T.SUZUKI 19.839 L.LUNETTA 23.392 S.OGDEN 19.646 S.OGDEN 22.496 7D.MUNOZ 1'25.430| 1'25.430/ (6)
8J.ESTEBAN 19.848 D.ALONSO 23.434 T.FURUSATO 19.650 M.BERTELLE 22.526 8S.OGDEN 1'25.434| 1'25.437| (7)
9S.NEPA 19.882 D.MUNOZ 23.464 I.ORTOLA 19.665 A.FERNANDEZ 22.541 9/S.NEPA 1'25.461| 1'25.706| (10)
10D.MUNOZ 19.898 S.NEPA 23.480 R.YAMANAKA 19.714 J.RUEDA 22.556 10T.FURUSATO 1'25.482| 1'25.488 (8)
11R.YAMANAKA 19.899 T.SUZUKI 23.509 J.RUEDA 19.715 J.ROULSTONE 22.564 11R.YAMANAKA 1'25.611] 1'25.707| (11)
12M.BERTELLE 19.900 A.PIQUERAS 23.517 T.SUZUKI 19.725 T.FURUSATO 22.564 12T.SUZUKI 1'25.654| 1'25.654| (9)
13D.HOLGADO 19.906 R.YAMANAKA 23.543 D.HOLGADO 19.741 J.ESTEBAN 22.577 13D.HOLGADO 1'25.811| 1'25.811| (13)
14S.0GDEN 19.913 J.KELSO 23.573 J.ESTEBAN 19.754 D.HOLGADO 22.580 14M.BERTELLE 1'25.835| 1'26.977| (18)
15A.FERNANDEZ 19.925 M.BERTELLE 23.581 J.ROULSTONE 19.781 T.SUZUKI 22.581 15J.KELSO 1'25.845| 1'26.058| (15)
16A.PIQUERAS 19.945 D.HOLGADO 23.584 J.KELSO 19.797 A.PIQUERAS 22.628 16|A.PIQUERAS 1'25.932| 1'25.932| (14)
17T.FURUSATO 19.967 J.ROULSTONE 23.659 M.BERTELLE 19.828 I.LORTOLA 22.635 16J.ESTEBAN 1'25.932] 1'26.163| (16)
18J.ROULSTONE 20.006 J.ESTEBAN 23.753 A.PIQUERAS 19.842 J.KELSO 22.641 18J.ROULSTONE| 1'26.010| 1'26.429 (17)
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Sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

3671 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'00.544 72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN HONDA 1'26.273 153.1 2
3'39.054 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA HONDA 1'25.750 154.1 2
4'23.548 80 David ALONSO coL CFMOTO  1'25.456  154.6 2
7'04.623 95 Collin VEIJER NED HUSQVARNA  1'25.385  154.7 3
13'58.361 80 David ALONSO coL CFMOTO  1'25.221  155.0 5
15'57.064 95 Collin VEIJER NED HUSQVARNA 1'24.885 155.6 7
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